

CIN No. L65910DL1990PLC040705

Regd. Office: 4, MMTC/STC Market, Geetanjali, New Delhi-110017

Phone No: 011-42181244, Email ID: genesis599@gmail.com, Website: [www.genesisfinance.net](http://www.genesisfinance.net)



01<sup>st</sup> June, 2023

To,

**The Listing and Compliance Head,  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Building A, Unit 205A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor,  
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,  
L.B.S Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070

**SYMBOL: GENESISFIN**

**ISIN: INE421K01019**

**Subject: Intimation under Regulation 47 and 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 and 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copy of newspaper advertisements published in today's leading English Newspaper "**Financial Express**" and in Regional language newspaper "**Jansatta**" in connection with audited financial results of Genesis Finance Company Limited for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

For Genesis Finance Company Limited

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Gopal Bisht', is written over a circular blue stamp.

**Gopal Bisht**

**(Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer)**

DIN: 00597160

Regd. Office Add: 4 MMTC/STC Market,  
Geetanjali, New Delhi-110017



MORGAN VENTURES LIMITED						
CIN:L70109DL1986PLC025841						
Regd. Office: 37, Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar – IV, New Delhi 110024						
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	-36.29	-369.44	625.29	1192.75	1668.71
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-332.63	-353.42	382.96	808.88	1107.68
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-332.63	-353.42	382.96	808.88	1107.68
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-271.87	-264.17	109.82	657.60	834.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3722.09	4651.56	3722.09	4379.68	3722.09
8.	Earnings Per Share Basic Diluted (Not annualised) (Equity Shares Face Value of Rs.10 Each)	-2.74	-2.67	1.11	6.64	8.43
		-2.74	-2.67	1.11	6.64	8.43

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.morganventures.in) 2. Previous year figures have been regrouped/rearranged/re-stated whenever necessary.

For and On behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Kuldeep Kumar Dhar  
(Managing Director)

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30/05/2023

GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN: L65910DL1990PLC040705						
Regd. Off: 4 MMT/STC MARKET GEETANJALI NEW DELHI 110017						
E-mail: genesis599@gmail.com   Website: www.genesisfinance.net   Phone: 011-42181244						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Amount in INR Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	735.97	781.35	761.47	2,963.95	2,703.59
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before tax, exceptional and/Extraordinary items)	245.5	244.27	273.01	1,352.60	1,191.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/ year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	245.5	244.27	273.01	1,352.60	1,191.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/ year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.43	182.81	118.74	893.39	806.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/ year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	68.43	182.81	118.74	893.39	806.53
6	Equity Share Capital	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7146.68	6253.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.15	0.39	0.26	1.93	1.74
	1. Basic:	0.15	0.39	0.26	1.93	1.74
	2. Diluted:	0.15	0.39	0.26	1.93	1.74

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial results is available on the Company's website www.genesisfinance.net and Stock Exchange's website www.mseil.in. 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended till date, from April 01, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of directors of Genesis Finance Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Naresh Garg  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
DIN: 00916814

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30.05.2023

SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED					
CIN:L52110DL1985PLC021076					
Regd. Off.: 702-A, Anusachi Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001					
Phone: 011-43571041-42; Fax: 011-43571047; Website: www.shashankinfo.in; Email: info@shashankinfo.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	0.36	0.00	2.51	0.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-18.97	-3.68	-25.10	-9.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-18.97	-3.68	-25.10	-9.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-18.97	-3.68	-25.10	-9.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-18.97	-3.68	-25.10	-9.60
6	Equity Share Capital	309.38	309.38	309.38	309.38
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.61	-0.12	-0.81	-0.31
	Basic:	-0.61	-0.12	-0.81	-0.31
	Diluted:	-0.61	-0.12	-0.81	-0.31
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves			-60.02	-34.91

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz. www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.interworlddigital.in For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shashank Traders Limited  
Sd/-  
Praveen Jaswant Rai Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01776424

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30-05-2023

Ekansh Concepts Limited						
(formerly known as Paramone Concepts Limited)						
CIN: L74110MH1992PLC070070						
Reg Office : 12A, Narayan Plaza, Near Boomerang Building, Chandvli Mumbai - 400072						
e-mail: info@ekanshconcepts.com, website: www.ekanshconcepts.com, Tel: +91-22-40149792						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	4187.24	986.56	2884.73	7587.12	6856.03
	(a) Revenue from Operation	4046.38	566.35	1811	6732.45	4,988.29
	(b) Other Income	140.86	420.21	1073.73	854.67	1,867.74
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	656.89	177.8	532.76	1006.27	868.99
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	656.89	177.8	532.76	1006.27	868.99
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	466.63	145.2	484.63	750.77	740.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	156.19	56.41	272.7	313.45	697.77
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet				2033.36	1,711.73
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1512.76	1512.76	1512.76	1512.76	1512.76
8	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	3.07	0.96	3.2	4.95	4.89
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	3.07	0.96	3.2	4.95	4.89

Notes: 1. The above Audited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended on March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report. 2. Key data relating to standalone financial results of Ekansh Concepts Limited are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	4,187.24	986.56	2,884.73	7,587.12	6,856.03
2	Profit Before Tax	659.18	179.52	534.7	1,014.35	878.61
3	Profit after Tax	467.57	146.8	478.26	757.2	749.28
4	Total Comprehensive Income	168.73	58.01	266.33	331.48	707.03

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone financial results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended on March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's Website: www.ekanshconcepts.com

For Ekansh Concepts Limited  
Sd/-  
Mushtaq Shaikh  
Director  
DIN: 08144509

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 30, 2023

Bharat Rasayan Limited											
CIN: L24119DL1989PLC036264											
Regd. Office: 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008											
Email: investors.bri@bharatgroup.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in											
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (₹ in lacs)											
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended			
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	30,588	30,929	44,478	1,23,434	1,30,115	30,588	30,929	44,478	1,23,434	1,30,115	
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	4,798	4,959	8,345	18,481	23,492	4,562	4,679	8,346	17,859	23,377	
Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,796	4,930	8,340	18,023	23,483	4,560	4,650	8,341	17,401	23,368	
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,261	3,657	6,454	13,083	17,714	3,025	3,377	6,455	12,461	17,599	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit /Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3,200	3,655	6,446	13,015	17,702	2,964	3,375	6,447	12,393	17,587	
Equity Share Capital [4155268 shares of ₹10/- each]	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	
Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) [Not annualised]											
- Basic	78.48 *	88.01 *	155.32 *	314.86	426.31	72.80 *	81.27 *	155.35 *	299.89	423.54	
- Diluted	78.48 *	88.01 *	155.32 *	314.86	426.31	72.80 *	81.27 *	155.35 *	299.89	423.54	

Notes: 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under applicable Regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.bharatgroup.co.in) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed. 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and twelve months ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 3. The above said Audited Financial Results is furnished by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company as required under applicable Regulation of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015. 4. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended final dividend @15%, i.e. ₹1.50 per equity share of nominal value of ₹10/- for the year ended on 31st March, 2023, which will be paid by the Company, if approved by the shareholders in their forthcoming Annual General Meeting.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
For BHARAT RASAYAN LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(S.N.GUPTA)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00024660

NEW DELHI  
MAY 30, 2023

RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED		
(Formerly Radiant Cash Management Services Private Limited)		
CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748		
Regd. Office : 28, Vijayaraghava Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu. Phone : 91-44 - 4904 4904.		
E-mail: investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com Website: https://radiantcashservices.com/		
POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE		
Sr. No.	Type of Resolution	Description of Resolutions
1	Special Resolution	To approve alteration of Object Clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Postal Ballot Notice, seeking the approval of the Members on the resolutions set out in the said Notice, has been sent electronically on **Wednesday, May 31, 2023** to the Members whose e-mail address are registered with the Company / Depository Participant as on **Friday, May 26, 2023 (Cut-off date)**. The approval of the Members by Postal Ballot is sought for the following special business by way of Special Resolution through voting by electronic means:

Members can download the Postal Ballot Notice available on the website of the Company at [www.radiantcashservices.com](http://www.radiantcashservices.com), website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com). The documents mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection electronically and Members seeking to inspect such documents can send an e-mail to [investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com](mailto:investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com)

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Postal Ballot Notice has been sent only in electronic form to Members whose names appear on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as received from the NSDL and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") as on the cut-off date and who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company / Depository Participant.

Member(s) whose names appear on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date will be considered for E-Voting. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

In accordance with the applicable Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the Company is providing to its Members the facility to exercise their right to vote only by electronic means (e-voting). The Company has engaged the services of NSDL to provide e-voting facility. The e-voting shall commence from **Friday, June 02, 2023 from 9.00 a.m. (IST)** and shall end on **Saturday, July 01, 2023 at 5.00 p.m. (IST)**. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, he / she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The detailed instructions for e-voting forms part of the Postal Ballot Notice.

**Members who have not registered their e-mail ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:**

(i) Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same with the Company by sending an e-mail to [investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com](mailto:investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com)

(ii) Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, who have not registered their e-mail address with their Depository Participants are requested to get in touch with their Depository Participant with whom they maintain their dematerialized account.

The manner of e-voting by Members holding shares in physical mode, dematerialised mode and those who have not registered their e-mail addresses is provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The resolutions, if passed with requisite majority by the Members through Postal Ballot shall be deemed to be passed on the last date of the voting period, i.e. on **July 01, 2023**. The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before, **Tuesday, July 04, 2023**. The results will also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's website [www.radiantcashservices.com](http://www.radiantcashservices.com) and the website of NSDL [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com).

Members having any queries or issues regarding attending e-voting may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and the e-voting manual available at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or call the toll free number: 1800 1020 990 / 1800 2244 30 or contact Ms.Prajakta Pawle, at the designated e-mail ID: [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) to get your grievances on e-voting addressed during working hours on all working days.

For RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Col David Devasahayam  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN: 02154891)

Place : Chennai  
Date : 31.05.2023

Star Union Dai-ichi Life Insurance						
A joint venture of Bank of India, Union Bank and Dai-ichi Life						
Star Union Dai-ichi Life Insurance Company Limited						
IRDAI Regn. No. 142 dated 26th December 2008   Registered Office: 11th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Plot No. 34,35 & 38, Sector 30A of IIP, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703   Toll Free : 1800 266 8833   Email : investors@sudlife.in   Website : www.sudlife.in						
CIN : U66010MH2007PLC174472   Trademark used under licence from respective owners						
FINANCIAL RESULTS (₹ in Lakhs)						
SI No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended/As At			Year Ended /As at	
		March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) <sup>1</sup>	158,342	136,741	129,116	574,637	413,680
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,519	331	15,146	12,829	2,280
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,519	331	15,146	12,829	2,280
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,436	311	15,146	12,726	2,280
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] <sup>2</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	33,896	33,896	25,896	33,896	25,896
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) <sup>3</sup>	72,094	65,659	47,498	72,094	47,498
8	Securities Premium Account	38,861	38,861	26,861	38,861	26,861
9	Net Worth	106,195	99,737	73,625	106,195	73,625
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12,500	12,500	12,500	12,500	12,500
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	0.13	0.17	0.12	0.17
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic: (in ₹) (not annualised)	2.29	0.12	5.85	4.53	0.88
	2. Diluted: (in ₹) (not annualised)	2.29	0.12	5.85	4.53	0.88



जेनेसिस फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड		CIN: L16591DL1990PLC040705				
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 4 एमएनटीसी/एनडीसी मार्केट गीतानजलि नई दिल्ली 110017		31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार				
क्रम सं.	विवरण	(राशि रुपये लाख में)				
		31-मार्च-23 अंकेषित	31-दिसंबर-22 अंकेषित	31-मार्च-22 अंकेषित	31-मार्च-23 अंकेषित	31-मार्च-22 अंकेषित
1	संचालन से कुल आय	735.97	781.95	761.47	2,963.95	2,703.59
2	तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर पूर्व, विधिगत और/असाधारण आइटम)	245.5	244.27	273.01	1,352.60	1,191.98
3	तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पूर्व (विधिगत और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	245.5	244.27	273.01	1,352.60	1,191.98
4	तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पश्चात (विधिगत और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	68.43	182.81	18.74	893.39	806.53
5	तिमाही के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ/(हानि) अर्थात् के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	68.43	182.81	18.74	893.39	806.53
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71
7	टिजर (पुनर्मुख्यांकन टिजर को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के अंकेषित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है	-	-	-	7146.68	6253.31
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (गोटी और बंद परिचालन के लिए) - 1. बेसिक 2. डायल्यूटेड	0.15 0.15	0.39 0.39	0.26 0.26	1.93 1.93	1.74 1.74

**नोट्स:**  
1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायित्व तिमाही/वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही/वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.genesisfinance.net](http://www.genesisfinance.net) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in) पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. कंपनी में भारतीय लेखा मानकों ("इंडियन एकाउंटिंग प्रैक्टिस", 2015 ("अभिविनियम") की धारा 133 के तहत अधिसूचित किया है, जिसे कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) विनियम, 2015 के साथ पढ़ा गया है, जो 01 अप्रैल, 2019 से अब तक संशोधित है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उनकी ओर से कृते जेनेसिस फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड  
इस्ता/नदेश मर्न  
अध्यक्ष सह प्रबंध निदेशक  
DIN: 00916814

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 30.05.2023

फॉर्म-जी

रेडु फार्म प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए अभिलेख की अभिव्यक्ति हेतु आमंत्रण अंसध रोड, गांव और पीओ अलेवा, जीए-126102, हरियाणा में चोल्डी ब्रीडिंग के व्यवसाय में, ओल्ड ग्रांड फॉर्म और फॉर्म स्टॉक चूजों की आपूर्ति करता है (भारतीय दिवाल्य और सोपान अधिनियम 1985 (कारपोरेट प्रकृतियों के लिए दिवाल्य प्रस्ताव प्रक्रिया) विनियमों, 2016 के विनियम 36(1) के अधीन)

संबंधित विवरण

1. सीआईएन/पैन के साथ कारपोरेट देनदार का नाम	रेडु फार्म प्राइवेट लिमिटेड CIN: U01122HR2002PTC034897 PAN: AACCR4956P
2. पंजीकृत कार्यालय का पता	अंसध रोड, गांव और पीओ अलेवा, जीए, हरियाणा - 126102
3. वेबसाइट का पता	--- उपलब्ध नहीं ---
4. इस स्थापना का विवरण जहां अधिकांश अचल संवर्धित स्थित हैं	ए) युनिट I: अंसध रोड, गांव और पीओ अलेवा, जीए - 126102, हरियाणा बी) युनिट II: गांव फरीदा, जीए - 126102, हरियाणा सी) युनिट III: ग्राम रैला, सिलानी-राजस्थान।
5. मुख्य उद्योग/सेवाओं की व्यापक श्रेणी	11 शीट में 1,10,000 (समूह) मूल पक्षी
6. पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष में बेचे गए मुख्य उत्पादों/सेवाओं की श्रेणी और मूल्य	31.03.2022 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए विक्री 29.09 करोड़ रुपये है।
7. कामकाज/कर्मचारियों की संख्या	36
8. ये वर्षों के अतिरिक्त वित्तीय विवरण (अनुसूची के साथ), लेनदारों की सूची, प्रक्रिया के बाद की घटनाओं के लिए प्रारंभिक विवरण सहित अधिक विवरण प्राप्त उपलब्ध है।	cirprethufarms@gmail.com पर निवेदन भेजने द्वारा प्रस्ताव पेश करने से यांग जा सकता है।
9. कोड की धारा 25(2)(ए) के अधीन प्रस्ताव आवेदकों के लिए प्राप्त उपलब्ध है।	cirprethufarms@gmail.com पर निवेदन भेजने द्वारा प्रस्ताव पेश करने से यांग जा सकता है।
10. अधिव्यक्ति की अभिव्यक्ति की प्रकृति की शीघ्र तिथि	16.06.2023
11. प्रस्तावित प्रस्ताव आवेदकों की अनंतिम सूची जारी करने की तिथि	26.06.2023
12. अनंतिम सूची पर आपत्तियों के प्रकृतिकरण की शीघ्र तिथि	01.07.2023
13. ईओआई प्रस्तुत करने की प्रक्रिया ईमेल आईडी	cirprethufarms@gmail.com

इस्ता/प्रस्ताव पेश करने  
प्रस्ताव पेश करने  
पंजी. नं.: IBBI/PA-001/PP-02471/2021-2022/13868  
दिनांक: 01.06.2023  
स्थान: पंचकुला

पता: गकान नं. 104, सेक्टर- 25, पंचकुला- 134116, हरियाणा  
कृते रेडु फार्म प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

**Indosolar Limited**  
CIN: L18101DL2005PLC134879  
Regd Office: C-12, Friends Colony (East), New Delhi - 110065, India  
E-mail: manojpatil@waaree.com | Website: www.indosolar.com | Telefax No: +91-120-4762500

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023**

(Amt. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year	
		31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	10.77	20.92	113.09	19.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period for ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(434.35)	(54.84)	(621.62)	(1,483.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(829.16)	(54.84)	1,08,140.67	(12,231.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(852.80)	(54.84)	1,08,117.03	(12,231.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(852.80)	(54.84)	1,08,117.03	(12,231.78)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	4,160.37	4,160.37	4,160.37	37,206.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	(4,052.78)	(1,49,216.15)	(4,052.78)	(1,49,216.15)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter and year ended ) (a) Basic(in Rs.) (b) Diluted(in Rs.)	(1.41) (1.41)	(0.09) (0.09)	178.36 178.36	(3.29) (3.29)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months ended March 31, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Result quarter and Year ended ended March 31, 2023 is available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
2. The above unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st March 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record approved by the Board of Directors as its meeting held on 30th May 2023.  
3. The above result are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified by the ministry of Corporate affairs

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30/05/2023

For IndoSolar Limited  
Sd/-  
Hitesh C. Doshi  
DIN: 00293668  
Director

**For All Advertisement Booking**

**Call : 0120-6651214**

**THE BUSINESS DAILY.**

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

**FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

[financialialexpress.com](http://financialialexpress.com)